

## Marquette Board of Light and Power

## **Remote Service Disconnect Policy**

This policy outlines the process and procedures used by the Marquette Board of Light and Power (MBLP) as it relates to the use of Remote Service Disconnect Meters.

Remote Service Disconnect Meters are meters that are equipped with devices which allow for MBLP personnel to remotely connect or disconnect electrical service.

The use of a Remote Service Disconnect Meter by the MBLP allows for the connection and/or disconnection of electrical service to the customer without being physically on site. Remote Service Disconnect Meters may be installed at any location identified by the MBLP.

The MBLP shall not be held liable as stated in Section 1, Sub-Section B, of the current MBLP Rules and Regulations for Electric Service.